

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15650 of 2013

=====

VIJUBEN PARSOTTAMBHAI & 7....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 4....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BS KHATANA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 8

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ABHAYKUMAR P SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR RITURAJ M MEENA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 23/01/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

Draft amendment granted. To be carried out during the course of the day. List on 30.01.2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

divya