

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15650 of 2013

=====

VIJUBEN PARSOTTAMBHAI & 7 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

ABATED for the Petitioner(s) No. 4
MR BS KHATANA(3671) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,5,6,7,8
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR ABHAYKUMAR P SHAH(3093) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR RD DAVE(264) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
ARAVIND KUMAR
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

Date : 02/02/2022

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR)**

At the request of learned counsel, re-list this matter on
16.2.2022.

(ARAVIND KUMAR,CJ)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA