

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15650 of 2013**=====
VIJUBEN PARSOTTAMBHAI & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:**

ABATED for the Petitioner(s) No. 4

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for the Petitioner(s) No. 2

MEETKUMAR J PANDIT(9479) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3

MR BS KHATANA(3671) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,3,5,6,7,8

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ABHAYKUMAR P SHAH(3093) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR RD DAVE(264) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY****Date : 12/11/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of the sick notes of Mr. Meetkumar J. Pandit, the learned advocate for the petitioner Nos. 2.1 to 2.3 and Mr. R. D. Dave, the learned advocate for the respondent No. 5 and the leave note of Mr. Abhaykumar P. Shah, the learned advocate for the respondent No. 5, the matter is kept on **19.11.2025**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N. RAY, J)**

SAHIL S. RANGER